

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3461, 3463, 3465, 3466 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8909 OF 2012

WITH

SLP (C) NOS. 31206 OF 2011 AND 19006 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S DCM SHRIRAM CONSOLIDATED LTD. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3461, 3463, 3465, 3466 OF 2010

There is sole respondent in all the above-mentioned matters and are represented through counsel.

Original Records have been received from the Hon'ble High Court and are available in the Registry for reference.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8909 OF 2012

There is sole respondent in the above-mentioned matter and is represented through counsel.

Original Record has been received from the Hon'ble High Court and is available in the Registry for reference.

SLP (C) NO. 31206 OF 2011

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th November, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag this petition with Civil Appeal No. 3463 of 2010."

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. J. K. Chawla, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent which was defective for the reason that no objection has not been obtained from erstwhile Advocate i.e. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate. He has not cure the defects despite this Registry's letter dated 27th September, 2012. Counter affidavit is being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 19006 OF 2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Tag this petition with Civil Appeal No. 3463 of 2010."**

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. J. K. Chawla, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent which was defective for the reason that no objection has not been obtained from erstwhile Advocate i.e. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate. He has not cure the defects despite this Registry's letter dated 25th September, 2012. Counter affidavit is being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. J. K. Chawla, Advocate
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR